EXTREME ENVIRONMENT / CRC
CONSTRUCTION
Heavy duty channel is constructed of die-formed
code gauge steel. All holes in housing are
completely closed with silicone sealant. Both
housing and door frame are sealed with gasketing.
Full length steel ballast cover and socket plates
completely enclose all wiring. Fixture is designed

Standard lens is a pattern 12 100% virgin acrylic
clear prismatic. For other available options see
ordering guide. Flush door frame is available in
extruded aluminum only.
BALLASTS
Energy efficient, thermally protected, automatic
resetting, Class P, high power factor, sound rated
A, unless otherwise specified. CEE NEMA Premium
compliant.
ELECTRICAL
Standard class “P”, thermally protected, auto-
resetting HPF ballast, sound rated A. CEE NEMA
Premium compliant. All ballast leads extend a
minimum of 6" through access location. NEC/CEC-
compliant ballast disconnect is standard.
CERTIFICATION
All luminaires are built to UL 1598 standards and
bear appropriate UL and cUL or CSA labels. Damp
location labeling is standard. Emergency-equipped
fixtures labeled UL 924. Wet location label available
as option. UL Sanitation Approved.
EXAMPLE CRC24-432G-FA A12-4EU
FEATURES
• Meets Federal Standard No. 209B for Class 1,000 cleanrooms
and ISO 14644-1 Class 6 cleanrooms
• Completely sealed housing eliminates passage of
contaminants through the fixture even during relamping
• Unique optical system allows wide fixture spacing for
uniform light distribution
• Designed for installation in standard 1" or 11⁄2" wide face
T-bar ceilings used in clean room
• Aesthetically pleasing recessed fixture provides maximum
light output
• “T” hinges allow sturdy opening and hinging of door from
either side without the use of tools
• Spring loaded latches allow secure door retention
• Flush aluminum door provides maximum rigidity
CRC
SIZE
14 1' × 4'
22 2' × 2'
24 2' × 4'
BALLAST
E Electronic T8, Instant Start
3E 3-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
4E 4-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
EP Electronic T5 or T8,
Programmed Start
3EP 3-Lamp Electronic T5HO or
T8, Programmed Start
4EP 4-Lamp Electronic T5HO
(N/A 347V) or T8,
Programmed Start
ETT Electronic Twin Tube, Instant
Start (Specify Voltage)
VOLTAGE
U 120V-277V
347 347V
OPTIONS
F830 30K 78+ CRI T8 Lamps
Installed
F835 35K 78+ CRI T8 Lamps
Installed
F841 41K 78+ CRI T8 Lamps
Installed
GLR Fast Blow Fuse
EL Emergency Battery Pack
C388 3/8" Flex w/3 No. 18 Wires
C384 3/8" Flex w/3 No. 14 Wires
C488 3/8" Flex w/4 No. 18 Wires
C424 ½" Flex w/4 No. 14 Wires